

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1043 of 2017

Puja Devi **Petitioner**
Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Mukund Kumar Munda **Opposite Parties**

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Ashutosh Anand, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pandey-2, A.P.P.

04/07.11.2017 Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2 as to why this application shall not be admitted and/or disposed of at the admission stage itself, for which, requisite etc. under registered cover with A/D as well as under ordinary process be filed by 17.11.2017.

Call for the Lower Court Records from the court concerned.

List this case after appearance of the opposite party no. 2, under the heading "For Admission".

(R. Mukhopadhyay, J.)

Alok/-