

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Revision No. 1043 of 2017

Puja Devi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mr. Abhay Kumar Tiwari, APP

06/Dated:23rd November, 2023

Put up this case after four weeks, awaiting appearance of the petitioner.

In the meantime, learned APP is directed to serve notice upon the O.P. No.2 through the concerned Police Station.

Let a copy of this order be handed over to the learned APP for the needful.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)