

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Revision No. 1043 of 2017

Puja Devi Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner : None

For the State : Mrs. Priya Shrestha, Spl.P.P.

Order No. 09/ Dated: 28th April, 2026

1. None has appeared on behalf of the petitioner. However, learned Special P.P. is present.
2. Office is directed to communicate with the concerned learned counsel for the petitioner to remain present on the next date.
3. List this matter on 07.05.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

28.04.2026

Rahul

Uploaded on 29/04/2026